storm drain easement in a portion of the Aviation Boulevard railroad  
 right of way (shown in Exhibit D as the “Easement Property”) to the City  
 of Los Angeles, Department of Airports, known as the Los Angeles  
 World Airports (“LAWA”) for the amount of One Million, Seven  
 Hundred Thirteen Thousand, and Forty Dollars ($1,713,040.00). 

15. SUBJECT: ORAL REPORT ON COVID-19 SERVICE UPDATE 2020-0372 

RECEIVED oral report on Covid-19 Service Update  

16. SUBJECT: MEMBERSHIP ON METRO'S REGIONAL SERVICE  2020-0089 
 COUNCILS 

APPROVED ON CONSENT CALENDAR nominees for membership on Metro’s